Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| SITONIT, INC. | | 11/29/2007 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EXEMPLIS CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6415 Katella Avenue, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Cypress | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90630 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2959569 | LEADER |
| Registration Number: | 3074443 | CENSUS |
| Registration Number: | 3016252 | ANYTIME |
| Registration Number: | 3030368 | F/X |
| Registration Number: | 3012042 | ROWDY |
| Registration Number: | 2697963 | FREELANCE |
| Registration Number: | 2711293 | ONCALL |
| Registration Number: | 2863785 | TR2 |
| Registration Number: | 2777986 | SULTANS OF SPEED |
| Registration Number: | 2827932 | SITONIT |
| Registration Number: | 2843209 | ACHIEVE |
| Registration Number: | 2865077 | WE GET IT |
| Registration Number: | 3113996 | INSTANT SEATING |
| Registration Number: | 3145229 | RELAY |
| | | TDADEMARK |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0606

900107333

| Registration Number: | 3285912 | |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3202200 | INFLUENCE |
| Registration Number: | 3270360 | NON-STOP |
| Serial Number: | 77280825 | GLOVE |
| Registration Number: | 3375616 | RESONANCE |
| Serial Number: | 77272872 | VISIT |
| Serial Number: | 77290140 | PROTOS |
| Serial Number: | 77290136 | HABITAS |
| Serial Number: | 77291301 | EXEMPLIS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-696-6700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com, smeyer@gordonrees.com,

sgill@gordonrees.com, rsybert@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN B. MEYER

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SOSI 1013205 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SUSAN B. MEYER |
| Signature: | /Susan B. Meyer/ |
| Date: | 05/27/2008 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=SOSI - Amended Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=SOSI - Amended Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif source=SOSI - Amended Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0607



State of California

Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC - 8 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99734

100

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State

NOV 3 0 2007

of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SITONIT, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of SITONIT, Inc. (the "Company"), a California corporation.
 - Article One shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"One: The name of the Corporation is Exemplis Corporation."

- 3. The Articles of Incorporation are amended to add Article Five, which reads in its entirety as follows:
 - "FIVE: A. The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
 - B. The Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the General Corporation Law of California) for breach of duty to the Corporation and its shareholders through bylaw provisions or through agreements with agents, or both, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the General Corporation Law of California, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the General Corporation Law of California. If, after the effective date of this Article, California law is amended in a manner which permits a corporation to limit the monetary or other liability of its directors or to authorize indemnification of, or advancement of such defense expenses to, its directors or other persons, in any such case to a greater extent than is permitted on such effective date, the references in this Article to "California law" shall to that extent be deemed to refer to California law as so amended.
 - C. Any repeal or modification of this Article shall only be prospective and shall not effect the rights under this Article in effect at the time of the alleged occurrence of any action or omission to act giving rise to liability."
- The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is thirty thousand (30,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50 percent.

REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0609

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

November 29, 2007

Michal L. Mekjian

Paul A. DeVries Secretary

\$084/1015857/\$2227786v.1



REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0610